Period of: July 2024

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds
Users
Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff.
LPG $0.226 (eff.
CNG $0.247 (eff.
LNG $0.197 (eff.

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
Gasoline $0.309 (eff.
Diesel $0.309 (eff.
Total MVF Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Other
Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons
1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$90,283
$485,352
$575,635

$134,594
$46,954
$187,369
$0
$368,917

$73,752,679
$22,823,359
$96,576,038

238,828,654
74,347,184
31,222,610

235,459,521
3,222,288
238,681,809

08/28/24

$575,635

$368,917

$96,576,038

344,398,448

238,681,809

966,329
73,862,004

313,510,142



July 2024
Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass
Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il
Native Americans

[---Refund---]

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG
Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons
17,965,650

238,681,809 220,716,159
4,185 4,185 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2,839 0 0 0 2,839
187,160 187,160 0 0 0
29,671 29,671 0 0 0
68,894 68,894 0 0 0
51,255 38,779 12,476 0 0
800,677 800,677 0 0 0
149,325 149,325 0 0 0
51,099 0 51,099 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
772 0 772 0 0
517,590 486,830 30,760 0 0
2,243,241
User Claims
# of Claims Amount
7 $1,293
0 S0
1 $701
76 $57,832
4 $9,168
0 S0
27 $21,288
Vendor Claims
# of Claims Amount
28 $15,838
77 $247,409
36 $46,141
4 $15,790
0 $0
3 $239
24 $159,935

08/28/24

LNG

Gallons
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WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF JULY 2024

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

$95,814,674
$575, 635

$95,239,039

$134,594

$95,373,633

238,681,809

73,862,004

966,329

313,510,142

2,243,241

JULY 2024 THRU JULY 2024

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

$95,814,674
$576,722

$95,237,952

$134,594

$95,372,546

238,681,809

73,862,004

966,329

313,510,142

2,243,241

08/28/24



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 08/28/24
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR JULY 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
July 2024
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 7 $1,293 77 $247,409 $248,702
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 1 $701 0 $0 $701
Miscellaneous 76 $57,832 36 $46,141 $103,974
Urban Mass Transit 4 $9,168 4 $15,790 $24,958
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 27 $21,288 0 S0 $21,288
Federal 0 S0 28 $15,838 $15,838
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 3 $239 $239
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 24 $159, 935 $159, 935
Total 115 $90,283 172 $485,352 $575,635
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded
Number Amount Number Amount July 2024 thru
of Claims of Claims July 2024
Agriculture 7 $1,293 77 $247,4009 $248,702
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Waste Management 1 $701 0 $0 $701
Miscellaneous 76 $57,832 36 $46,141 $103,974
Urban Mass Transit 4 $9,168 4 $15,790 $24,958
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 27 $21,288 0 $0 $21,288
Federal 0 $0 28 $16,925 $16,925
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Heating 0il 0 $0 3 $239 $239
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 24 $159, 935 $159, 935

Total 115 $90,283 172 $486,439 $576,722



