Period of:	July 2024		08/28/2
Summary of Fuel 7	Tax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$90,283	
Vendors		\$485,352	
Total Ref	unds	\$575 , 635	\$575 , 635
Total Non-Motor \	Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$134,594	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$46,954	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$187,369	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-	-MVF Tax	\$368,917	\$368,917
Total Motor Vehic	cle Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$73,752,679	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$22,823,359	
Total MVF	Tax	\$96,576,038	\$96,576,038
Petroleum Inspect Gasoline	cion ree Gallons	238,828,654	
Diesel		74,347,184	
Other		31,222,610	
	Fee Gallons	31,222,010	344,398,448
Net Gasoline Gall	lons	235,459,521	
1.35% Allowance (Gallons	3,222,288	
Gross Gasoline Ga	allons	238,681,809	238,681,809
Alternate Fuel Ga	allons		966,329
Diesel Fuel Gallo	ons		73,862,004
Total Motor Vehic	cle Fuel Gallons		313,510,142

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
July 2024		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	17,965,650					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	238,681,809	220,716,159				
Agriculture	[Refund]	4,185	4,185	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		2,839	0	0	0	2,839	0
Industrial & Commercial		187,160	187,160	0	0	0	0
Urban Mass		29,671	29,671	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		68,894	68,894	0	0	0	0
Federal		51,255	38,779	12,476	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		800,677	800,677	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		149,325	149,325	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		51,099	0	51,099	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		772	0	772	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		517,590	486,830	30,760	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,243,241

User Claims

	USEL CIA	LINS
	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	7	\$1,293
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	1	\$701
Miscellaneous	76	\$57 , 832
Urban Mass	4	\$9,168
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	27	\$21,288
	Vendor Cl	aims
	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	28	\$15,838
Off Road Farm	77	\$247,409
Off Road Non-Farm	36	\$46,141
Mass Transit	4	\$15,790
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil		4020
	3	\$239
Native Americans	3 24	\$239 \$159 , 935

08/28/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF JULY 2024

Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$95,814,674 \$575,635
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$95,239,039
	General Aviation Fuel	\$134,594
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$95,373,633
Taxable Gal	lons	
	Gasoline	238,681,809
	Diesel	73,862,004
	Alternate Fuel	966 , 329
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	313,510,142
	General Aviation Fuel	2,243,241

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2024 THRU JULY 2024

\$95,814,674

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds	\$576,722
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$95,237,952
General Aviation Fuel	\$134,594
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$95,372,546
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	238,681,809
Diesel	73,862,004
Alternate Fuel	966,329
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	313,510,142
General Aviation Fuel	2,243,241
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	08/28/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION 08/28/24

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR JULY 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					July 2024
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	7	\$1 , 293	77	\$247,409	\$248,702
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	1	\$701	0	\$0	\$701
Miscellaneous	76	\$57 , 832	36	\$46,141	\$103,974
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$9 , 168	4	\$15 , 790	\$24,958
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	27	\$21 , 288	0	\$0	\$21,288
Federal	0	\$0	28	\$15,838	\$15,838
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	3	\$239	\$239
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	24	\$159 , 935	\$159 , 935
Total	115	\$90 , 283	172	\$485,352	\$575 , 635

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2024 thru	
	of Claims		of Claims		July 2024	
Agriculture	7	\$1,293	77	\$247,409	\$248,702	
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Waste Management	1	\$701	0	\$0	\$701	
Miscellaneous	76	\$57 , 832	36	\$46,141	\$103,974	
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$9,168	4	\$15 , 790	\$24,958	
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Taxicabs	27	\$21,288	0	\$0	\$21,288	
Federal	0	\$0	28	\$16 , 925	\$16 , 925	
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	3	\$239	\$239	
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Native Americans	0	\$0	24	\$159,935	\$159,935	
Total	115	\$90,283	172	\$486,439	\$576 , 722	